STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

FRIDAY, November 17, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative C. Anderson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 590**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Schutt added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 689**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

November 17, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

<u>Bill Number</u>	Act Number	Date Approved
Senate Bill 259	37	November 16, 2023
Senate Bill 554	38	November 16, 2023
Senate Bill 555	39	November 16, 2023

Sincerely, *TONY EVERS* Governor

Pursuant to s. 35.095 (1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes, the following 2023 Act(s) have been published:

Act Number	<u>Bill Number</u>	Publication Date
Wisconsin Act 37.	259	. November 17, 2023
Wisconsin Act 38.	554	. November 17, 2023
Wisconsin Act 39.	555	. November 17, 2023

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

November 17, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

This letter is to remove the following appointment from consideration for confirmation by the Wisconsin Senate:

SPITZ, THOMAS of Sun Prairie, as a Professional Member on the Banking Review Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2026.

Respectfully Submitted, TONY EVERS Governor

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

November 17, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

This letter is to remove the following appointment from consideration for confirmation by the Wisconsin Senate:

DITTMAR, BEVERLY of Eagle River, as a Northern Area Representative on the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Respectfully Submitted, TONY EVERS Governor